WHEREAS, the Township of Ocean is able and willing to provide said services to the Borough of 
Allenhurst from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2028 with any renewals to be negotiated between 
the two parties; and 

WHEREAS, the Borough of Allenhurst agrees to pay the Township of Ocean the sum of Seventy-
thousand two-hundred dollars ($70,200.00) for the period January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Ocean, County of 
Monmouth that the Mayor or his designee and the Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute and

[...]

inspections are not on deposit. 

k. Special Meetings for Planning Board and Board of Adjustment. 

If the Board of Adjustment or Planning Board is requested to, and decides to hear an application at 

one or more special meetings, the applicant(s) shall pay an additional three thousand five hundred 

($3,500.00) dollars for each special meeting at which the matter is heard. 

Should a requested special meeting be held at any location other than in the Public Meeting Room 

at Town Hall, the applicant(s) shall be responsible for any and all additional expenses incurred by